and long-range missile programs and increase uncertainty regarding North Korea’s actions, particularly in
light of possible response from the international community. There can be no assurance that the level of
tension will not escalate further in the future.

1

SCHEDULE “I”

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE BUSINESS FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2020

 (See attached)

PR Technology Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

(Prepared by management)
(stated in Canadian Dollars, unless otherwise noted)

As at December 31, 2020

PR Technology Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

(stated in Canadian Dollars)
As at December 31, 2020

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma financial statements. Page 1

   Proforma Adjustments

PR Technology

Inc.  Transactions Note
Pro forma

Consolidated

Assets
Current Assets
Cash 1,774  1,500,000 3 1,501,774

Total Current Assets 1,774  1,500,000  1,500,000
Long-Term Assets
Intangible assets -  1,307,874 3 1,307,874
Investment -  3,300 3 3,300

Total Assets 1,774  2,811,174  2,812,948

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable  6,500  -  6,500
Note payable 2,000  -  2,000
Due to related party 1,000  -  1,000
Total  Liabilities 9,500  -  9,500

Shareholders’ Equity (Deficiency)

Share capital 100  2,811,174 3 2,811,274
Deficit (7,826)  -  (7,826)

Shareholders’ equity (deficiency) (7,726)  2,811,174  2,803,448

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ equity 1,774  2,811,174  2,812,948

PR Technology Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

(stated in Canadian Dollars, unless otherwise stated)
As at December 31, 2020

Page 2

1. Proposed Transaction

On April 30, 2021, PR Technology Inc. (the “Company”) entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement (the “Agreement”)
with Power Republic Corp. (“PR”) and PR Korea Co., Ltd. (“PR Korea”) (together “PR Group”) in which the Company
will receive certain assets from the PR Group (the “Transaction”). The PR group is related to the Company as PR
Korea is the parent company of the Company and PR is the parent company of PR Korea.